
Season 2019/2020 Average Season 2018/2019 Average ( + or - )
Kgs. per kg. Kgs. per kg. Taka

66,056,109.7        190.82         61,194,787.1        274.92    (-) 84.10
2,379,031.5          170.27         1,547,196.4          268.26    (-) 97.99

68,435,141.2        190.10         62,741,983.5        274.76    (-) 84.66

Sale 33 : 58.71%
Season 2019/2020 Avg. (Tk.)
Average Price Sale No. 33 Pkgs. Kgs. per kg.

CTC Leaf -- 36,002         1,973,523.0          164.66    
CTC Dust -- 7,390          405,508.5             197.57    

Total  = 43,392         2,379,031.5          170.27    
Green Tea -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
Orthodox            - -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
 Total  = 43,392         2,379,031.5          170.27    

-              -                       #DIV/0!
228             12,510.0               92.50      
-              -                       #DIV/0!

Grand Total = 43,620         2,391,541.5          169.86    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- 430             23,502.2               96.41      0.98%
Internal -- 43,190         2,368,039.3          170.59    99.02%

Total = 43,620         2,391,541.5          169.86    100.00%
Upto date Sale :

CTC Leaf -- 1,023,836    56,146,398.0        188.14    
CTC Dust -- 223,602       12,288,743.2        199.08    

Total  = 1,247,438    68,435,141.2        190.10    
Green Tea -- 72               3,423.0                 452.15    
Orthodox            - -- 17               365.5                    248.54    

Total  = 1,247,527    68,438,929.7        190.10    
-              -                       #DIV/0!

6,503          356,931.7             78.01      
103             5,696.2                 179.06    

Grand Total = 1,254,133    68,801,557.6        189.53    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- 3,245          177,287.4             108.29    0.26%
Internal -- 1,250,888    68,624,270.2        189.74    99.74%

Total  = 1,254,133    68,801,557.6        189.53    100.00%

Upto Sale No. 32 :

73,905 packages were offered and 43,392 packages were sold

PURBA BANGLA BROKERS LTD.
CHITTAGONG AUCTION AVERAGE

SALE NO. 33

Upto Sale No. 33 :

Sale No. 33 :

Sale No. 35: Will be held on Jan. 07, 2020 at 8.30 A.M. in which total offering will comprise
approximately 72,459 bags Leaf and 9,889 bags Dust.

Sale No. 36: Scheduled to be held on Jan. 14, 2020.

Crop Report : All Bangladesh tea production upto end Nov. 2019 is 89.65 million kg. compared to
75.88 million kg. during the same period last year and 72.40 million kg. in 2017. Up by 13.77 million
kg. (18.1%) from 2018 and Up by 17.25 million kg. (23.8%) from 2017. (Source Bangladesh Tea
Board).

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :

Damage Tea :

Damage Tea :

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :


